#### 502097838 10/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter C. Hayes	05/26/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13634738

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jward@m2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: McKeon, Meunier, Carlin & Curfman LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10007-034US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joey Ward

Total Attachments: 2

source=10007\_034PV1\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=10007\_034PV1\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029145 FRAME: 0534 OF \$40.00 13634738

Attamey Docket No.: 23163-0034P01 EDN0099551

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Peter C. Hayes, of 2048 Atherton Heights Lane, Charlotte, NC 28203; hereby assign to BASF SE, a European corporation, having a place of business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 6700 Ludwigshafen, Rheinland-Pfalz D-67056, Federal Republic of Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled PAPER COATING OR. BINDING FORMULATIONS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME, filed March 23, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/316,488, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page I of 2

DATE:	Mag 26, 2010	Pole C-Hay,	<b>5</b>
		PETER C. HAYES	****************

STATE OF NOCK CACOUND ) SS.

COUNTY OF Neckles bus )

On May 24, 2000 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of North Carolina, there personally appeared PETER C. HAYES personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires September 6, 2013

12126393 doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2